## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/119—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
42771	34.02.000	Sunnol NES, on declaration that it is not for use in the local manufacture of shampoos or hair conditioners	Free	Free	10.8	11	1/7/74	30/9/79
43116 43498	38.11.028 48.13.003	Crotothane	Free Free	Free Free	10.8 10.2	152 185		30/6/83 30/6/83

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 August 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of July 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/120—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
43117	38.11.028 38.11.021	CURRENT APPROVAL: Karathane WD and Kelthane 35	Free	Free	10.8	133	1/9/75	31/3/83
	85.15.309	CURRENT APPROVAL: Television cameras, other than closed-circuit surveillance cameras	Free	Free	10.2	129	1/7/74	31/3/82
43685	85.15.309	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Television and video-recording cameras, other than closed-circuit surveillance cameras CURRENT APPROVAL:						
	89.05.001	Life rafts, inflatable emergency, approved by British Department of Trade or Marine Division of N.Z. Ministry of Transport, and made of neoprene/nylon or rubber/nylon, whether or not complete with emergency packs, and spare parts peculiar to the repair and maintenance of such life-rafts REOUESTED APPROVAL:	Free			169	1/9/76	31/1/79
43654	89.05.001	Life rafts, inflatable emergency, approved by British Department of Trade or Marine Division of N.Z. Ministry of Transport, and made of neoprene/nylon or rubber/nylon, whether or not complete with emergency packs						

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 August 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of July 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.